
A RESOLUTION ACCEPTING THE ABSTRACT OF VOTES REGARDING THE BALLOTS CAST

IN THE STATE OF OREGON ELECTION HELD TUESDAY, MAY 15, 2012, REGARDING THE
CITY OF ALBANY MEASURE TITLED: PROPOSED ANNEXATION OF 120 CLOVER RIDGE

ROAD NE AND 210 CLOVER RIDGE ROAD NE.

WHEREAS, the Abstract of Votes prepared by Steve Druckenmiller, the duly elected, qualified County
Clerk of the County of Linn, State of Oregon, as to the ballots cast in the Linn County election, held
Tuesday, May 15, 2012, regarding the local measures for the City of Albany; and

WHEREAS, the Abstract of Votes prepared by Jill Van Buren, the duly appointed, qualified Manager of
Recording and Elections of the County of Benton, State of Oregon, as to the ballots cast in the Benton
County election, held Tuesday, May 15, 2012, regarding the local measures for the City of Albany; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the same is hereby accepted.

TOTAL CERTIFIED

22 -112: Proposed Annexation of 210 Clover Ridge Road NE.

Linn County Benton County Total Votes

22 -113: Proposed Annexation of 120 Clover Ridge Road NE.

DATED AND EFFECTIVE THIS 6th DAY OF JUNE 2012.

RESOLUTION NO. 6141

Yes 4,260 1,180 5,440 Passed

No 1,945 482 2,427

Total votes 6,205 1,662 7,867

Yes 4,247 1,192 5,439 Passed

No 1,924 468 2,392
Total votes 6,171 1,660 7,831

G: (City Clerk\Current Election\. Elec. 05. 15. 12. ftnal .results.Annexations.RES.docx

Linn County Benton County Total Votes



Benton County:

Official Election Results - FINAL

SUMMARY REPORT

Run Date:05 /30/12
RUN TIME:03:33 PM

22 -112 210 Clover Ridge NE Annexation
Vote For 1

Yes 1,180 71.00

No 482 29.00

Over Votes 2

Under Votes 248

Linn County:

SUMMARY REPORT

RUN DATE:05 /29/12
RUN TIME:11:25 AM

22 -113 120 Clover Ridge NE Annexation
Vote For 1

Yes 1,192 71.81

No. . 468 28.19

Over Votes 0

Under Votes 252

22 -112 CITY OF ALBANY

PROPOSED ANNEXATION OF 210 CLOVER RIDGE ROAD NE

Vote For 1

WITH 23 OF 23 PRECINCTS COUNTED)
Yes 4,260 59.62

No 1,945 27.22

Over Votes . 5 . 07

Under Votes . 935 13.09

Total . 7,145

22 -113 CITY OF ALBANY

PROPOSED ANNEXATION OF 120 CLOVER RIDGE ROAD NE

Vote For 1

WITH 23 OF 23 PRECINCTS COUNTED)
Yes 4,247 59.44

No 1,924 26.93

2 . 03

972 13.60

7,145

Over Votes

Under Votes

Total

Benton County, Oregon
Primary Election
May 15, 2012

LINN COUNTY OREGON

PRIMARY ELECTION

MAY 15, 2012

Final and Official



DISTRICT CANVASS

PRINTED 05/30/12. 03:33 PM

1 PRECINCTS

0011 11

GRAND TOTALS

RV TP

EO UE

GT RR

IE BC NC

SR AA OE

TS LS UN

E LT TT

R 0 A

E T G

D S E

4431 1912 43.15

4431 1912 43.15

EAL

qT: OFOR`i'/

Benton County, Oregon
Primary Election
May 15, 2012

22 -113 120 Clover Ridge NE Annexation

OV UV

VO NO

Y ET DT

e N RE EE

5 o S RS

1192 468 0 252

1192 468 0 252

By:

I hereby certify this copy to be a true
and complete duplicate of the ori
on record in the Benton County Clttk's

office in Corvallis, Oregon.
mss V. „

a

Benton County Clerk



DISTRICT CANVASS

PRINTED 05/30/12, 03:33 PM

1 PRECINCTS

0011 11

GRAND TOTALS

RV TP

EO UE

GT RR

IE BC NC

SR AA OE

TS LS UN

E LT TT

R 0 A

E T G

D S E

4431 1912 43.15

4431 1912 43.15

Benton County, Oregon
Primary Election
May 15, 2012

22 -110 City of Albany Fire and
Police

OV UV

VO NO

Y ET DT

e N RE EE

s o S RS

957 854 0 101

957 854 0 101

I hereby certify this copy to be a true
and complete duplicate of the original
on record in the Benton County Clerk's

office in Corvallis, Oregon.

Jones V. MoraC4
Bunton County' - rk

22 -112 210 Clover Ridge NE
Annexation

OV UV

VO NO

Y ET DT

e N RE EE

s o S RS

1180 482 2 248

1180 482 2 248

PAGE 26



c

NAME HEADING CANVASS

RUN DATE:05/30/12 11:50 AM
22-112 CITY OF ALBANY

PROPOSED ANNEXATION OF 210 CLOVER RIDGE ROAD NE

Vote For

0 v Uv

V 0 N 0

Y ET DT

N RE EE

s o sRS

0001 001

0002 003

0003 005

0004 008

0005 011

0006 014

0007 015

0008 016

0009 018

0037 048

0069 1384

0073 089

0074 091

0075 092

0076 093

0077 094

0078 095

0079 096

0082 100

0084 102

0087 105

0088 106

0089 107

CANDIDATE TOTALS

CANDIDATE PERCENT

LINN COUNTY OREGON

PRIMARY ELECTION

MAY 15, 2012

156 51 1 49

121

127 69 1 16

155 84 0 22

92 52 0 26

123 63 1 23

34 30 0 9

165 72 0 45

459 197 0 100

254 87 1 79

107 56 0 15

142 68 0 44

141 85 0 25

299 145 0 58

269 122 0 38

133 67 0 21

191 89 0 50

264 94 0 60

289 136 1 68

283 100 0 37

91 63 0 23

128 66 0 35

237 97 0 59

4260 1945 5 935

59.62 27.22 . 06 13.08

52 0 33

WITH 23 OF 23 PRECINCTS REPORTING

Final and Official

REPORT-EL111 PAGE 0066



22-113 CITY OF ALBANY

PROPOSED ANNEXATION OF 120 CLOVER RIDGE ROAD NE

Vote For 1

0001 001

0002 003

0003 005

0004 008

0005 011

0006 014

0007 015

0008 016

0009 0

0037 048

0069 084

0073 08

0074 091

0075 092

0076 093

NAME HEADING CANVASS

0077 094

0078 095

0079 096

0082 100

0084 102

0087 105

0088 106

0089 107

RUN DATE:05/30/12 11:50 AM
22-113 CITY OF ALBANY

PROPOSED ANNEXATION OF 120 CLOVER RIDGE ROAD NE

Vote For 1

CONTINUED FROM PREVIOUS PAGE)

239 99

CANDIDATE TOTALS 4247 1924

CANDIDATE PERCENT 59.44 26.92

0 V UV

V 0 NO

ET DT

e N RE EE

RSS 0

158 48 1 50

119 53 0 34

128 68 0 17

156 82 0 23

96 50 0 24

122 63 0 25

34 27 0 12

166 72 0 44

458 192 0 106

251 89 0 81

104 57 0 17

142 72 0 40

142 82 0 27

303 139 0 60

264 121 0 44

LINN COUNTY OREGON

PRIMARY ELECTION

MAY 15, 2012

v UV

V 0 NO

WITH 23 OF 23 PRECINCTS REPORTING

WITH 23 OF 23 PRECINCTS REPORTING

Final and Official

REPORT-EL111 PAGE 0067

Y ET DT

e N RE EE

o S R S I hereby certify this copy to 6es a true
full and Correct copy of the origirlal now

130 65 0 26 on record in my office.
190 86 1 53

261 94 0 63

287 137 0 70

275 100 0 45

93 62 0 22

0 34

0 55

2 972

02 13.60

STEVE.DFIUCKENMILLER

Deputy

Clerk

1S _


