RESOLUTION NO. 6141

A RESOLUTION ACCEPTING THE ABSTRACT OF VOTES REGARDING THE BALLOTS CAST IN THE STATE OF OREGON ELECTION HELD TUESDAY, MAY 15, 2012, REGARDING THE CITY OF ALBANY MEASURE TITLED: PROPOSED ANNEXATION OF 120 CLOVER RIDGE ROAD NE AND 210 CLOVER RIDGE ROAD NE.

WHEREAS, the Abstract of Votes prepared by Steve Druckenmiller, the duly elected, qualified County Clerk of the County of Linn, State of Oregon, as to the ballots cast in the Linn County election, held Tuesday, May 15, 2012, regarding the local measures for the City of Albany; and

WHEREAS, the Abstract of Votes prepared by Jill Van Buren, the duly appointed, qualified Manager of Recording and Elections of the County of Benton, State of Oregon, as to the ballots cast in the Benton County election, held Tuesday, May 15, 2012, regarding the local measures for the City of Albany; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the same is hereby accepted.

TOTAL CERTIFIED

22-112: Proposed Annexation of 210 Clover Ridge Road NE.

	Linn County	Benton County	Total Votes	
Yes	4,260	1,180	5,440 Pa	ssed
No	1,945	482	2,427	
Total votes	6,205	1,662	7,867	

22-113:

Proposed Annexation of 120 Clover Ridge Road NE.

	Linn County	Benton County	Total Votes	
				,
Yes	4,247	1,192	5,439	Passed
No	1,924	468	2,392	
Total votes	6,171	1,660	7,831	

DATED AND EFFECTIVE THIS 6th DAY OF JUNE 2012.

ATTES Deputy

G:\City Clerk\Current Elections\Elec.05.15.12.final.results.Annexations.RES.docx

Benton County:

Official Election Results - FINAL

SUMMARY REPORT Run Date:05/30/12	Bento: Prima:		_		ego	n				
RUN TIME:03:33 PM	May 1	5, 20	12							
22-112 210 Clover Rid	lge NE i	Annex	atio	n						
Vote For 1	1									
Yes						•		•	1,180	71.00
No	• •								482	29.00
Over Vo	otes .			•			•		2	
Under Vo	otes .	• •	•	•	•	•	•	•	248	
22-113 120	Clover	Ridg	e NE	Anı	nexa	ati	on			
Vote For	1									
Yes							•	•	1,192	71.81
No								•	468	28.19
Over Vo	otes .		•		•	•	•		0	
Under Vo	otes .			•	•	•			252	

Linn County:

SUMMARY REPORT	LINN COUNTY OREGON	Final and Official
RUN DATE:05/29/12	PRIMARY ELECTION	
RUN TIME:11:25 AM	MAY 15, 2012	

22-112 CITY OF ALBANY

PROPOSED	ANNEXA	ATIO	N O	F 2	10	CLC	VE	R R I	DGE	ROAD	NE	
Vote For	1											
(WIT	H 23 OI	23	PR	ECI	NCT	rs c	OU	ITEI))			
Yes .	• •		•	•				•	•	•	4,260	59.62
No	• •	•	•	•	•	•	•	•		•	1,945	27.22
	Votes										5	.07
Under	Votes	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	935	13.09
	Total	•	•	•	•	•	-	•	•	•	7,145	

22-113 CITY OF ALBANY

PROPOS	SED	ANN	EXA	TIO	N C)F 1	.20	CLC	OVER	R R I	DGE	ROAD	NE	
Vote F	or	1												
(W	IITF	I 23	OF	23	PF	ECI	NCI	s c	COUN	ITEL))			
Yes	•	•	•		•	•	•			•	•	•	4,247	59.44
No.	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•		•	•	•	1,924	26.93
Ov	rer	Vot	es	•	•	•		•			•	•	2	.03
Und	ler	Vot	es	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	972	13.60
		Tot	al	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	7,145	

Benton County, Oregon Primary Election May 15, 2012

PRINTED 05/30/12, 03:33 PM

	R V E O G T I E	ВC	TP UE RR NC	22-113 120	Clover	Ridge N	E Annexation
	SR TS E R F	AA LS LT O T	0 E U N T T A G	Ŷ	N	0 V V 0 E T R E	UV NO DT EE
1 PRECINCTS	D	S	E	s	0	S	RS
0011 11	4431	1912	43.15	1192	468	0	252
GRAND TOTALS	4431	1912	43.15	1192	468	0	252



I hereby certify this copy to be a true and complete duplicate of the original on record in the Benton County Clerk's office in Corvallis, Oregon. James V. Morales Benton County Clerk

By: 5 Date

Benton County, Oregon Primary Election May 15, 2012

PRINTED 05/30/12, 03:33 PM

· · · · · ·	R V E O		T P U E	22-110 Ci [.] Police	ty of A	bany Fir	re and	22-112 21 Annexatio		Ridge N	ΙE
	G T I E	ВC	R R N C								
	SR	AA	0 E							<u> </u>	
	TS E	L S L T	UN TT			0 V V O	U V N O			0 V V 0	U V N O
2.8	R	0 T	A	Y e	N	E T R E	D T E E	l Y	N	E T R E	D T E E
1 PRECINCTS	D	S	Ē	S	0	S	RS	s	0	S	RS
0011 11	4431	1912	43.15	957	854	0	101	1180	482	2	248
GRAND TOTALS	4431	1912	43.15	957	854	0	101	1180	482	2	248



I hereby certify this copy to be a true and complete duplicate of the original on record in the Benton County Clerk's office in Corvallis, Oregon. James V. Morales Benton County Clerk

Benton County By: J **Best**

PAGE 26

NAME HEADING CANVASS

(

С

LINN COUNTY OREGON PRIMARY ELECTION MAY 15, 2012 Final and Official

REPORT-EL111 PAGE 0066

RUN DATE:05/30/12 11:50 AM 22-112 CITY OF ALBANY

WITH 23 OF 23 PRECINCTS REPORTING

PROPOSED ANNEXATION OF 210 CLOVER RIDGE ROAD NE

Vote For 1

	Vote For 1		٥	v u	v											
(ания со мания и полития на протоко со составание на наконикана доминали на наконикана. 4		-	• -	NO											
C.	- -	Y		ЕТ	DΤ											
	na " To designed and and an an an and an an and and	e	N	RE	EE	n an										a an
<u> </u>		5	0	S	RS											
Ĵ	AAA1 AA1	 156	 51		49											
-	0001 001 0002 003	150 121	51 52	1 0	33	<u>lintan ni shi shika s</u>		<u>1990) (1997) (1</u> 997)							, to be defend	arita dibiziti d
C .	0003 005	121	69	1	16											
•	0004 008	155	84	ō	22											
	0005 011	92	52	0	26											
C C	0006 014	123	63	1	23											
	0007 015	34	30	0	9										and the study In Marshall	
-	0008 016	165	72	0	45											
C	0009 018 0037 048	459 254	197 87	0 1	100 79											
	0069 084	254 107	07 56	1 0	, y 15							9 - 1 - A				sa shirini j
(0073 089	142	68	0 0	44											
	0074 091	141	85	0	25											
	0075 092	299	145	0	58	<u> 20 19. 19. 19. 19. 19. 19. 19. 19.</u> 19										a Mira antan Br
0	0076 093	269	122	0	38											
** . 19	0077 094	133	67	0	21											
ana Ye	0078 095	191	89	0	50											
	0079 096 0082 100	264 289	94 136	0 1	60 68											
C. 6	0082 100 0084 102	283	100	1	37											
م د	0087 105	91	63	õ	23											
(0088 106	128	66	0	35											
	0089 107	237		0	59				u gasheril rei					Délasias	31.A.S	
6	CANDIDATE TOTALS		1945	5	935											
	CANDIDATE PERCENT	r 59.62	27.22	.06	13.08		ant Balang pin So Carak gipun Misi pregun	anno - Silin Silin Silinn - Colema Silinn - Colema								
in .	n na analan ang mananang <u>ang kanang kanang kanan</u> ang kanang ang kanang kanang kanang kanang kanang mang kanang kana Ang kanang ang manang kanang					an a										

22-113 CITY OF ALBANY

WITH 23 OF 23 PRECINCTS REPORTING

PROPOSED ANNEXATION OF 120 CLOVER RIDGE ROAD NE

		TTT	
- V.	OT A	For	
· •			

С

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

			n an an tha an tha Tarth an tha tha an tar											
				JV					n Begen je slove					
DOMENTS OF THE STATE OF THE S	v		V O E T	N O D T		<u>takika k</u> ri a	, Severinterholme							
	Y e	N	RE	EE										
	s		S	RS										
													N (41) Colog	
0001 001	158	48	1	50										
0002 003	119	53	0	34										
0003 005	128	68	0	17		h tha cody to be read our annead	e e contract com a como como forcal.	a markan da ana kita da markan da kita		511 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 1	nan an' a bhban 'n an d'aire dar a tha a tha ann	and a second all for the second of the		
0004 008	156	82	0	23										
0005 011	96	50	0	24										
0006 014	122	63	0	25	작품은 가격 것 같아. 									
0007 015	34	27	0	12										
0008 016	166	72	0	44										
0009 018	458	192	0	106 81										
0037 048	251 104	89 57	0	17										
0069 084	104 142		0 	40										
0073 089 0074 091	142	82	ů 0	40 27										
0075 092	303	139	ů 0	60 60										
0076 093	264	121	0 0	44										
n na hanna an an ann an ann an an an an an an						•								
NAME HEADING CANVASS		PRI	COUNTY MARY ELE	ECTION					F	inal a	nd Offi	cial		
		PRI		ECTION					F	1			PAGE 0	067
NAME HEADING CANVASS RUN DATE:05/30/12 11:50 AM 22-113 CITY OF ALBANY		PRI	MARY ELE	ECTION	WITH	23 OF 2	3 PREC	INCTS I		RI	nd Offi EPORT-E		PAGE 0	067
RUN DATE:05/30/12 11:50 AM	RIDGE RO.	PRIJ MAY AD NE	MARY ELE 15, 201	ECTION	WITH	23 OF 2	3 PREC	INCTS I		RI			PAGE 01	067
RUN DATE:05/30/12 11:50 AM 22-113 CITY OF ALBANY PROPOSED ANNEXATION OF 120 CLOVER	RIDGE RO	PRI MAY AD NE O	MARY ELE 15, 201 V V U	ECTION 12 J V N O	WITH	23 OF 2	3 PREC	INCTS I		RI			PAGE 01	067
RUN DATE:05/30/12 11:50 AM 22-113 CITY OF ALBANY PROPOSED ANNEXATION OF 120 CLOVER	RIDGE RO. Y	PRIJ MAY AD NE O	V V V V E T	ECTION 12 J V N O D T	WITH	23 OF 2	3 PREC	INCTS I		RI			PAGE 01	067
RUN DATE:05/30/12 11:50 AM 22-113 CITY OF ALBANY PROPOSED ANNEXATION OF 120 CLOVER Vote For 1		PRIJ MAY AD NE O N	V V V V E T R E	ECTION 12 J V N O D T E E	WITH	23 OF 2	3 PREC	INCTS I		RI				
RUN DATE:05/30/12 11:50 AM 22-113 CITY OF ALBANY PROPOSED ANNEXATION OF 120 CLOVER		PRIJ MAY AD NE O	V V V V E T	ECTION 12 J V N O D T	WITH	23 OF 2	3 PREC	INCTS I		RI			L here	by certify.
RUN DATE:05/30/12 11:50 AM 22-113 CITY OF ALBANY PROPOSED ANNEXATION OF 120 CLOVER Vote For 1 (CONTINUED FROM PREVIOUS PAGE)	Y e s	PRIJ MAY AD NE O N	MARY ELE 15, 201 V U V O E T R E S	ECTION 12 JV NO DT E E RS	WITH	23 OF 2	3 PREC	INCTS I		RI			l here full and	by certify correct co
RUN DATE:05/30/12 11:50 AM 22-113 CITY OF ALBANY PROPOSED ANNEXATION OF 120 CLOVER Vote For 1 (CONTINUED FROM PREVIOUS PAGE) 0077 094	Y e 5 	PRIJ MAY AD NE O N S 65	V V V V E T R E	ECTION 12 J V N O D T E E R S 26	WITH	23 OF 2	3 PREC	INCTS I		RI			I here full and on recor	by certify correct co
RUN DATE:05/30/12 11:50 AM 22-113 CITY OF ALBANY PROPOSED ANNEXATION OF 120 CLOVER Vote For 1 (CONTINUED FROM PREVIOUS PAGE) 0077 094 0078 095	Y e s 130 190	PRIJ MAY AD NE O N 65 86	MARY ELE 15, 201 V U V O E T R E S	ECTION 12 J V N O D T E E R S 26 53	WITH	23 OF 2	3 PREC	INCTS I		RI			I here full and on recor	by certify correct co
RUN DATE:05/30/12 11:50 AM 22-113 CITY OF ALBANY PROPOSED ANNEXATION OF 120 CLOVER Vote For 1 (CONTINUED FROM PREVIOUS PAGE) 0077 094 0078 095 0079 096	Y e 5 130 190 261	PRIJ MAY AD NE O N 65 86 94	MARY ELE 15, 201 V U V O E T R E S	L2 JV NO DT E.E RS 26 53 63	WITH	23 OF 2	3 PREC	INCTS I		RI			I here full and on recor	by certify correct co d in my c PRUCKEN
RUN DATE:05/30/12 11:50 AM 22-113 CITY OF ALBANY PROPOSED ANNEXATION OF 120 CLOVER Vote For 1 (CONTINUED FROM PREVIOUS PAGE) 0077 094 0078 095 0079 096 0082 100	Y e 5 130 190 261 287	PRIJ MAY AD NE O N 0 65 86 94 137	V U V O E T R E S 0 1 0	ECTION 12 J.V N O D T E E R S 26 53 63 70	WITH	23 OF 2	3 PREC	INCTS I		RI			I here full and on recor	by certify correct co
RUN DATE:05/30/12 11:50 AM 22-113 CITY OF ALBANY PROPOSED ANNEXATION OF 120 CLOVER Vote For 1 (CONTINUED FROM PREVIOUS PAGE) 0077 094 0078 095 0079 096	Y e 5 130 190 261	PRIJ MAY AD NE O N 65 86 94	V C C V C V C V C V C C V C C C C C C C	L2 JV NO DT E.E RS 26 53 63	WITH	23 OF 2	3 PREC	INCTS I		RI			I here full and on recor	by certify correct co d in my c PRUCKEN
RUN DATE:05/30/12 11:50 AM 22-113 CITY OF ALBANY PROPOSED ANNEXATION OF 120 CLOVER Vote For 1 (CONTINUED FROM PREVIOUS PAGE) 0077 094 0078 095 0079 096 0082 100 0084 102 0087 105 0088 106	Y e 5 130 190 261 287 275 93 129	PRIJ MAY AD NE 0 0 65 86 94 137 100 62 66	V U V U V O E T R E S O 0 1 0 0	ECTION 12 J V N O D T E E R S 26 53 63 70 45 22 34	WITH	23 OF 2	3 PREC	INCTS I		RI			I here full and on recor	by certify correct co d in my c PRUCKEN
RUN DATE:05/30/12 11:50 AM 22-113 CITY OF ALBANY PROPOSED ANNEXATION OF 120 CLOVER Vote For 1 (CONTINUED FROM PREVIOUS PAGE) 0077 094 0078 095 0079 096 0082 100 0084 102 0087 105 0088 106 0089 107	Y e s 130 190 261 287 275 93 129 239	PRIJ MAY AD NE 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	MARY ELE 15, 201 V 0 E T R E S 	ECTION 12 J V N O D T E E R S 26 53 63 70 45 22 34 55	WITH	23 OF 2	3 PREC	INCTS I		RI			I here full and on recor	by certify correct co d in my c PRUCKEN
RUN DATE:05/30/12 11:50 AM 22-113 CITY OF ALBANY PROPOSED ANNEXATION OF 120 CLOVER Vote For 1 (CONTINUED FROM PREVIOUS PAGE) 0077 094 0078 095 0079 096 0082 100 0084 102 0087 105 0088 106	Y e 5 130 190 261 287 275 93 129	PRIJ MAY AD NE 0 0 65 86 94 137 100 62 66	MARY ELE 15, 201 V 0 E T R E S 	ECTION 12 J V N O D T E E R S 26 53 63 70 45 22 34	WITH	23 OF 2	3 PREC	INCTS I		RI			I here full and on recor	by certify correct co d in my c PRUCKEN

